

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION UT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR NIRVACHAN BHAWAN, RAIL HEAD COMPLEX, JAMMU

Corrigendum

The following modification are hereby ordered in the notification issued under endorsement No 26/SEC/Pyt/2022/1101-1105 dated 14.12.2022 regarding the appointment of Electoral Registration Officers/Assistant Electoral Registration Officers for updation of Panchayat Electoral Roll-2022 and the following Officers are hereby appointed as Electoral Registration Officers/Assistant Electoral Registration Officers in place of Officers appointed earlier, in the following blocks:-

S.No.	Name of the District	Name of the Block	Designation of ERO	Designation of AERO
1.		Aripal	ADC Tral	BDO Aripal
2.		Tral	ADC Tral	BDO Tral
3.		Dadsara	ADC Tral	BDO Dadsara
4.		Awantipora	ADC Awantipora	BDO Awantipora
5.	Pulwama	Pampore	ADC Awantipora	BDO Pampore
6.		Kakapora	ACP Pulwama	BDO Kakapora
7.		Achgooza	ACP Pulwama	BDO Achgooza
8.		Lassipora	ACP Pulwama	BDO Lassipora
9.		Newa	ACR Pulwama	BDO Newa
10.		Pulwama	ACR Pulwama	BDO Pulwama
11.		Shadimarg	ACR Pulwama	BDO Shadimarg
12.		Kandi Belt Rafiabad	ACD Baramulla	BDO Kandi Belt
	- "-	NI	ACD Davis as alle	Rafiabad
13.	Baramulla	Narvaw	ACR Baramulla	BDO Narvaw
14.		Rafiabad	ACD Baramulla	BDO Rafiabad
15.		Rohama	ACD Baramulla	BDO Rohama
16.		Wagoora	ACP Baramulla	BDO Wagoora
17.		Khansahib	SDM Khansahib	BDO Khansahib
18.	Budgam	Narbal	SDM Beerwah	BDO Narbal
19.	1	Surasyar	SDM Chadoora	BDO Surasyar
20.	1	Sukhnag	SDM Khansahib	BDO Sukhnag



21.		Nagseni	SDM Paddar	BDO Nagseni
22.	Kishtwar	Drabshalla	ACD Kishtwar	BDO Drabshall
23.		Thakrie	ACD Kishtwar	BDO Thakrie
24.		Mugalmaidan	SDM Schatroo	BDO Mugalmaidan

This is in reference to District Panchayat Election Officers (DPEO), Pulwama, Baramulla, Budgam & Kishtwar letter No. DEO/ PUL/22/2193-2211 dated 15.12.2022, No. DEOB/2022/4882 dated 15.12.2022, No. DEO/ Bud/2022/2244-45 dated 15.12.2022, No. ENT/K/22/2053-54 dated 15.12.2022.

Sd/-

(K.K. Sharma) IAS Retd. State Election Commissioner, UT of Jammu & Kashmir

No.26/SEC/Pyt/2022/1236-1240

Dated. 16. 12.2022

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Government, Rural Development Department and Panchayati Rai J&K for information
- District Panchayat Election officer (Deputy Commissioner) Pulwama, Baramulla, Budgam, Kishtwar for information and ______ spare copies of the corrigendum for onward distribution amongst the Officer, appointed as Electoral Registration Officers, (EROs) and Assistant Electoral Registration Officers (AEROs) of their respective districts.
- 3. Director, Rural Development Department Jammu/Kashmir for information.
- 4. All Electoral Registration Officers/Assistant Electoral Registration Officers (Migrant) for information.
- 5. All Dy. District Election Officers to supervise and assist EROs/AEROs in revision of Electoral Roll with reference to 01.01.2023 as qualifying date besides to monitor the revision process

State Election Commission, J&K.